
The University of Memphis Cecil C. Humphreys School of Law 
2018 Fall Law Registrar Deadline Calendar 

 
Friday, March 16 – Tuesday, March 20   Limited Enrollment Registration 
 
Monday, April 2 – Friday, April 6    Registration 

  

 
 

 
 

 
Monday, August 13 – Thursday, August 16  First-Year Orientation 
 
Friday, August 17     Law School Tuition & Fees Payment Deadline 
       (Courses Deleted for Non-Payment after 4:30pm) 
 
Sunday, August 19     Last Day for 100% Refund on Drops and Withdrawals 
 
Monday, August 20     First Day of Classes 
 
Monday, August 20—Wednesday, August 29  Late Registration and Late Add period  

($100 Late Registration Fee assessed during Late 
Registration.)  
 

Thursday, August 30     Late Payment Fee Assessed after 5:30pm 
 
Friday, August 31     Late Registration Tuition and Fee Payment Deadline 

(Courses Deleted for Non-Payment after 4:30pm) 
        
Sunday, September 2     Last Day for 75% Refund, Drops  
           
Monday, September 3     Labor Day Holiday  
 
Sunday, September 9 Last Day to Drop without Showing “W” on Transcript  
 
Monday, September 10     Last Day for 25% Refund, Drops/Withdrawals 
 
Friday, September 14     Last Day to Apply for December Graduation 2018 
 
Friday, September 28 Last Day to Withdraw without Permission 
 
Thursday & Friday, November 22 – 23   Thanksgiving Holiday 
 
Tuesday, November 27 Thursday Class Schedule 
 
Wednesday, November 28    Friday Class Schedule/Last Day of Classes  
    
Thursday & Friday, November 29 – 30   Reading Days 
 
Monday, December 3     Exams Begin 
 
Friday, December 14     Exams End 
 
Sunday, December 16     Commencement 

Monday, April 2: Veteran registration (8am)      Thursday, April 5: 15-42 Attempted Hrs.*(9am) 
Tuesday, April 3: 43+ Attempted Hrs.* (9am)     Friday, April 6: 0-14 Attempted Hrs.* (9am) 
 


